OP \$690.00 1078093

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM858248

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the typo in the name of the receiving party from TU IP CO1, LLC to TU IP CO. 1, LLC previously recorded on Reel 007718 Frame 0620. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MOUNTRIGI MANAGEMENT GROUP, LTD		01/31/2022	Public Limited Company: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TU IP CO. 1, LLC	
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE ST.	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	1078093	0	
Registration Number:	2408822	TELEVISA	
Registration Number:	2597596	TELEVISA	
Registration Number:	2726440		
Registration Number:	2692233	TELEVISA	
Registration Number:	2685696		
Registration Number:	2680215	TELEVISA	
Registration Number:	4068453	MARIA MERCEDES	
Registration Number:	4150270	MARIMAR	
Registration Number:	4194434	LA MENTIRA	
Registration Number:	4439069	TELEVISA	
Registration Number:	4049435	LA DUEÑA	
Registration Number:	4049436	ROSA SALVAJE	
Registration Number:	4863927	LA DUEÑA	
Registration Number:	5071403	BLIM	
Registration Number:	5532629		
Registration Number:	5169573	BLIM	
	•	<u> </u>	TRADEMARK ———

IRADEMARK

REEL: 008277 FRAME: 0964

900818574

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4833808	YO NO CREO EN LOS HOMBRES
Registration Number:	5543393	LAS ESTRELLAS
Registration Number:	5141932	
Serial Number:	88427809	SOÑADORAS
Registration Number:	5936983	EL CANAL DE LAS ESTRELLAS
Registration Number:	6167101	
Registration Number:	6911169	SIEMPRE EN DOMINGO
Serial Number:	97119434	
Serial Number:	97119435	
Serial Number:	97226648	LA PICARA SOÑADORA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmdocket@afslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ricardo Fischer-ArentFox Schiff LLP

Address Line 1: 1717 K Street N. W.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-5344

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ricardo Fischer	
SIGNATURE:	/Ricardo Fischer/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2023

Total Attachments: 7

source=assignment-tm-7718-0620#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-7718-0620#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-7718-0620#page3.tif source=assignment-tm-7718-0620#page4.tif source=assignment-tm-7718-0620#page5.tif source=assignment-tm-7718-0620#page6.tif source=assignment-tm-7718-0620#page7.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM727172

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mountrigi Management Group, Ltd		01/31/2022	Public Limited Company: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TU IP Co1, LLC
Street Address:	1209 Orange St.
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

900693693

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5141932	
Registration Number:	6167101	
Registration Number:	5936983	EL CANAL DE LAS ESTRELLAS
Registration Number:	4863927	LA DUEÑA
Registration Number:	5543393	LAS ESTRELLAS
Serial Number:	88427809	SOÑADORAS
Registration Number:	4833808	YO NO CREO EN LOS HOMBRES
Registration Number:	5169573	BLIM
Serial Number:	97226648	LA PICARA SOÑADORA
Registration Number:	4068453	MARIA MERCEDES
Registration Number:	4049435	LA DUEÑA
Registration Number:	4049436	ROSA SALVAJE
Registration Number:	4150270	MARIMAR
Registration Number:	4194434	LA MENTIRA
Registration Number:	5071403	BLIM
Serial Number:	97091597	SIEMPRE EN DOMINGO
Serial Number:	97119435	
Serial Number:	97119434	
Registration Number:	5532629	
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 008277 FRAME: 0966

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4439069	TELEVISA
Registration Number:	2408822	TELEVISA
Serial Number:	73116112	0
Registration Number:	2597596	TELEVISA
Registration Number:	2726440	
Registration Number:	2692233	TELEVISA
Registration Number:	2685696	
Registration Number:	2680215	TELEVISA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-857-6000

Email: tmdocket@afslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ricardo Fischer
Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038460.TBD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ricardo Fischer
SIGNATURE:	/Ricardo Fischer/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2022

Total Attachments: 7

source=I. IP ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (MMG & TU IP CO 1) (2)#page1.tif source=I. IP ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (MMG & TU IP CO 1) (2)#page2.tif source=I. IP ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (MMG & TU IP CO 1) (2)#page3.tif source=I. IP ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (MMG & TU IP CO 1) (2)#page4.tif source=I. IP ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (MMG & TU IP CO 1) (2)#page5.tif source=I. IP ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (MMG & TU IP CO 1) (2)#page6.tif source=I. IP ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (MMG & TU IP CO 1) (2)#page7.tif

EXHIBIT A-1

RECORDABLE CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (US)

This Recordable Confirmatory Trademark Assignment ("<u>Trademark Assignment</u>"), effective as of January 31, 2022 ("<u>Effective Date</u>"), is made by and between Mountrigi Management Group, Ltd., a public limited company in Switzerland ("<u>Assignor</u>") and TU IP Co 1, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>") (collectively referred to as the "<u>Parties</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement between the Parties dated as of January 31, 2022 (the "IP Assignment Agreement"), Assignor has transferred and assigned to Assignee, and Assignee has acquired and accepted from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark registrations and trademark applications identified on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including the goodwill associated with such Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to record such assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

Capitalized terms used herein and not defined herein have the meanings set forth in the IP Assignment Agreement.

Pursuant to the IP Assignment Agreement, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks as of the Effective Date, including any and all goodwill appurtenant thereto held by Assignor, together with (i) all income, royalties and payments now or hereafter due or payable and the right to sue and recover and retain damages and profits for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation or other violation of the foregoing, if any, and (ii) all other rights in the Trademarks, including common law rights that exist with respect to the Trademarks. The Assigned Trademarks shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein, the Trademarks shall not include any application for registration of a Trademark that would be invalidated, canceled, voided or abandoned due to the contribution, assignment and/or conveyance of the Trademarks hereunder, including intent-to-use applications filed with the USPTO pursuant to 15 USC Section 1051(b) prior to the filing of a statement of use or amendment to allege use pursuant to 15 USC Section 1051(c) or (d), unless and until such time that the contribution, assignment and/or conveyance of the Trademarks hereunder will not cause such Trademark to be invalidated, cancelled, voided or abandoned.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the USPTO and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment is subject to all the terms and conditions of the IP Assignment Agreement. The Parties intend that this Trademark Assignment is for recordation purposes only and its terms shall not modify and shall be subject to the applicable terms and conditions of the IP Assignment Agreement, which govern the Parties' rights and interests in the Assigned Trademarks.

This Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with the substantive laws of the State of Delaware, without regard to its conflict of laws rules or principles.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed by the Parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which when taken together shall constitute a single agreement.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment be duly executed as of the date first written above.

Mountrigi Management Group, Ltd. (Assignor)

By:

Name: Luis Adrián Reséndiz González Title: Board Member/Attorney-in-Fact

By:

Name: Christian Cuadra Chamorro
Title: Board Member/Attorney-in-Fact

[Signature Page to Exhibit A-1 - Trademark Assignment (US)]

(MMG - TUIP Co 1)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment be duly executed as of the date first written above.

Mountrigi Management Group, Ltd. (Assignor)

Sy: _____

Name: Luis Adrián Reséndiz González Title: Board Member/Attorney-in-Fact

By

Name: Christian Cuadra Chamorro Title: Board Member/Attorney-in-Fact

TU IP C	0. 1, LLC	
Ву:	UVV.	wa
Na Tit	me: John Aceves le: Assistant Secretary	
Place of	Evecution	